2004 Hybrid Corn Test Results: DeKalb Corn Following Corn (29,000) ppa

Company-Brand
BROWN
BURRUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
CORNELIUS
HUGHES
HUGHES
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
RENK
RENK
RENK
SIEBEN
SIEBEN
STONE
VIGORO
WHATA
WHATA
WHATA
WHATA
WHATA
WHATA
WHATA

Hybrid
7044 YGRW
498 RW
C605YG
C637YG
C656

c711

5743 CB
7101

0211

0508

0514

2410 RRIYGCB
5110YGCB
5211YGCB
5219 YGCB
5305 YGCB
5313 YGCB
5315 YGCB
5315 YGCB
5410 YGCB
5512 YGCB
5517 YGCB
5615 YGCB
5916 YGCB
8513 HX
9012 YGCB
9111 YGCB
9113

9115 YGCB
9212 RRIYGCB
9308 RRIYGCB
9309 YGCB
9310 YGCB
9310A YGCB
9313

9313 YGCB
9315 YGCB
9410 YGCB
9410 YGRW
9414 YGCB
9807

9910 YGCB
9915 YGCB
RK806
RK870YGCB
RK877YGCB
3703 YGRW
7683

HQ 4 BT YG
V50D37
4373

5079

5319

5419

5656

5888

6336

Average
L.S.D 25% Level
CV (%)

IsT'
GT?
CL,RW
PL,RW
PL,CB
PL,CB
PL

PL

cB

PL

Yield
bu/a
204
217
212
206
197
204
204
214
217
192
197
192
195
204
225
192
232
194
206
196
210
226
205
205
211
206
198
211
209
200
202
190
197
196
205
202
201
199
196
189
186
201
202
208
207
197
212
206
197
205
187
200
200
192
197
194
219

202
10
5

Moisture
%
211
22.6
20.8
22.6
22.0
21.6
20.3
213
221
18.9
23.1
211
19.6
20.1
25.6
18.3
20.6
224
26.7
19.4
21.8
24.9
25.6
25.7
244
214
222
20.2
23.3
215
18.7
21.8
217
20.6
23.7
245
242
229
224
227
18.4
19.5
25.7
17.8
20.2
20.7
216
21.8
216
21.6
20.2
21.0
16.5
18.6
18.0
19.8
21.4

213
1.0
5.1

% Erect
plants
99
100
100
100
100
98
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
98
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
99
100
100

100
1
1

Oil
@0%
4.2

4.1
0.3
4.9

Grain Quality
Protein Starch
@0% @0%
8.1 71.8
9.0 70.7
8.3 70.6
7.8 725
8.7 71.8
7.9 724
8.3 71.8
8.3 70.9
9.4 70.6
8.2 715
8.6 71.5
8.5 71.7
8.3 70.7
8.3 71.3
8.0 711
9.2 70.6
8.9 69.7
8.1 721
9.8 70.4
8.6 70.8
8.3 71.5
8.3 71.2
8.4 7.7
7.7 715
8.0 71.8
9.3 70.6
9.2 70.9
8.2 71.9
8.1 71.8
7.7 715
9.4 70.6
8.4 71.6
8.2 71.3
8.6 71.3
8.3 715
8.2 70.9
8.0 722
7.9 71.9
7.9 72.3
8.3 70.1
8.6 70.6
9.3 70.3
9.8 70.5
7.7 729
8.1 715
8.3 71.6
9.0 70.8
8.6 70.9
8.9 70.9
8.8 71.2
8.8 70.6
8.5 71.3
8.2 70.8
8.5 721
7.7 72.3
9.0 711
8.2 72.8
8.5 71.3
0.4 0.5
4.6 0.8

Extractable
Starch
@0%
67.5
66.5
64.9
67.4
65.9
69.8
67.2
66.0
65.1
67.1
65.5
67.9
66.2
67.4
67.3
66.1
64.7
68.9
63.7
66.8
67.6
66.9
67.3
68.4
68.3
65.2
65.7
69.8
68.1
68.6
64.4
67.4
66.4
67.2
68.0
67.2
68.0
67.2
67.8
66.2
67.3
65.9
65.0
69.8
68.4
67.0
65.7
66.2
64.0
65.9
66.7
65.9
67.0
66.7
701
64.0
68.9

67.0
0.8
1.3



